
I.S.G.A. Premier Boys 4-piece 2016     Results – UNDER 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Myles Boardman-Hirst 8.00 9.00 6.60 7.25 30.85 15     

 2 Edward Salisbury 8.80 9.40 6.40 7.65 32.25 10     

 3 Harry Bettinson 8.30 8.60 6.70 7.10 30.70 17     

 4 Rory Tomlin 8.10 8.50 6.80 7.10 30.50 18     

 5 James O'Keefe 8.40 8.60 5.90 6.05 28.95 23     

 6 Tika Capon 8.20 8.70 6.60 8.20 31.70 12     

  Total of top 4 33.70 35.70 26.70 30.20   126.30 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faiths SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Freddie Green 9.10 8.30 7.50 6.50 31.40 14     

 8 George Heslop 8.60 7.50 6.50 6.10 28.70 25     

 9 Jon Gui 8.60 6.90 6.80 8.05 30.35 19     

 10 Oliver Harris 8.30 7.30 6.80 6.40 28.80 24     

 11 Harry Bennet Cole 9.00 7.80 7.70 7.80 32.30 9     

 12 Finn Hutchinson 8.80 7.60 8.30 7.95 32.65 7=     

  Total of top 4 35.50 31.20 30.30 30.30   127.30 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Castle House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Callum Sermon 8.40 7.40 7.00 8.00 30.80 16     

 14 William Rapson 8.00 7.70 5.00 6.95 27.65 26     

 15 Thomas Daniels 8.30 7.80 8.00 7.45 31.55 13     

 16 Cameron Kelson 9.50 8.40 8.60 8.10 34.60 3     

 17 Toby Hudson 8.70 8.10 8.70 8.55 34.05 6     

 18 Roman Bailey 9.40 8.60 8.80 9.30 36.10 1     

  Total of top 4 36.00 32.90 34.10 33.95   136.95 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Brooke Priory SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Harvey Morse 8.40 8.20 8.10 7.40 32.10 11     

 20 Ruben Persona 8.50 8.00 6.80 6.00 29.30 22     

 21 Art Culloty 7.80 7.60 5.30 5.00 25.70 29     

 22 Casper Nicolle 8.10 7.50 5.70 6.35 27.65 27     

 23 Charlie Watts 9.30 8.80 8.60 7.60 34.30 4     

 24 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30     

  Total of top 4 34.30 32.60 29.20 27.35   123.45 5 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s, 
Elstree 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 25 Charles Bevis 8.60 8.10 9.20 9.00 34.90 2     

 26 Christopher Piggot 8.70 8.30 8.50 8.70 34.20 5     

 27 Milo Sinclair 7.80 7.20 6.80 7.65 29.45 21     

 28 Thomas Ng 7.60 7.20 7.10 7.95 29.85 20     

 29 Esala Jayasuriya 7.40 6.00 6.70 7.10 27.20 28     

 30 Ore Adebayo 9.00 8.20 7.30 8.15 32.65 7=     

  Total of top 4 34.10 31.80 32.10 33.80   131.80 2 

 

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

18 Roman Bailey Castle House 36.10 1 

25 Charles Bevis Haberdashers' Aske's, Elstree 34.90 2 

16 Cameron Kelson Castle House 34.60 3 

23 Charlie Watts Brooke Priory 34.30 4 

26 Christopher Piggot Haberdashers' Aske's, Elstree 34.20 5 

17 Toby Hudson Castle House 34.05 6 

12 Finn Hutchinson St Faiths 32.65 7= 

30 Ore Adebayo Haberdashers' Aske's, Elstree 32.65 7= 

11 Harry Bennet Cole St Faiths 32.30 9 

2 Edward Salisbury Port Regis 32.25 10 

19 Harvey Morse Brooke Priory 32.10 11 

6 Tika Capon Port Regis 31.70 12 

15 Thomas Daniels Castle House 31.55 13 

7 Freddie Green St Faiths 31.40 14 

1 Myles Boardman-Hirst Port Regis 30.85 15 

13 Callum Sermon Castle House 30.80 16 

3 Harry Bettinson Port Regis 30.70 17 

4 Rory Tomlin Port Regis 30.50 18 

9 Jon Gui St Faiths 30.35 19 

28 Thomas Ng Haberdashers' Aske's, Elstree 29.85 20 

27 Milo Sinclair Haberdashers' Aske's, Elstree 29.45 21 

20 Ruben Persona Brooke Priory 29.30 22 

5 James O'Keefe Port Regis 28.95 23 

10 Oliver Harris St Faiths 28.80 24 

8 George Heslop St Faiths 28.70 25 

14 William Rapson Castle House 27.65 26= 

22 Casper Nicolle Brooke Priory 27.65 26= 

29 Esala Jayasuriya Haberdashers' Aske's, Elstree 27.20 28 

21 Art Culloty Brooke Priory 25.70 29 

24 spare Brooke Priory 0.00 30 

 

 

 



 

UNDER 11 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Castle House 136.95 1 

Haberdashers' Aske's, Elstree 131.80 2 

St Faiths 127.30 3 

Port Regis 126.30 4 

Brooke Priory 123.45 5 

 


